PID No.	98423
ODOT Project No	(2019)

RESOLUTION NO. 19-041

FISCAL OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE

(Chapter 5521 and Section 5705.41, Ohio Revised Code)

I hereby certify to that the money, to wit: \$200,508.00 required for the payment of the cost other than that thereof assumed by the Federal Government, for the improvement of that portion of S.R. 616, lying within the corporate limits of the City of Struthers, more particularly described as follows:

The project consists of resurfacing Poland Struthers Road / Poland Avenue / Bridge Street (S.R. 616) between the Struthers Corporation Limits and Bob Cene Way and Bridge Street (S.R. 616) between 0.03 mile south of Highland Avenue and the Struthers Corporation Limits, including minor work on Structure MAH-616-0307, lying within the City of Struthers; and

has been lawfully appropriated for such purpose and is in the treasury to the credit of, or has been levied placed on the duplicate and in process of collection for the appropriate fund, and not appropriated for any other purpose; or is being obtained by sale of bonds issued on account of said improvement, which bonds are sold and in process of delivery.

I further certify that this certificate was made, sealed and filed with the legislative authority of the City of Struthers, Ohio, after said legislative authority passed the final resolution in connection with the within described project; and that this certificate was forthwith recorded in the record of the proceedings of said legislative authority, namely:

Resolution No. <u>19</u>	-041 .	
INWITNESS WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my h	and and official seal as said fiscal
officer, this	day of	, 2019.
(Fiscal Officer's Seal) (If Applicable)		
	Auditor,	City of Struthers, Ohio